M Gma” Corey Spaulding <coreychavezspaulding@gmail.com>

Re: Request# 2019-0712 : Response to your Request

5 messages

Corey Spaulding <cspauldingb@gmail.com> Wed, May 29, 2019 at 6:15 PM
To: Phil man <mat@framinghamma.gov>, "Yvonne M. Spicer"
<mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>, SEC-DL-PREWEB <SEC-DL-
PREWEB@sec.state.ma.us>, Corey Spaulding <coreychavezspaulding@gmail.com>

Cc: mef@framinghamma.gov, RAO@framinghamma.gov,
PeterSanchioni@tecca.connectionsacademy.org, "~SchoolCommittee@natickps.org"
<schoolcommittee@natickps.org>

| am requesting to appeal the response - it is incorrect and not complete.
Response:

Corey we supplied the entire file for both spellings of the
street name. no other documents exist. - Mike Tusino

Ms. Spaulding,

I did not issue a special permit for the shed. The zoning board of appeals
did. The placement of the shed was inspected by James Paolini. We have
supplied you with the entire contents of the file. If you are in doubt of James
Paolini’s inspection results you may have the right to appeal to the ZBA.

Mike Tusino

Secretary of State - | am seeking information for the permit provided to Karen Vaz on July
11, 2014 - which was issued by the Building Commissioner Michael Tusino.
The ZBA did issue the 2009 permit for the first shed but not the 2014 second shed.

In 2012, according to then inspector James Paolini, he inspected a new addition for a
kitchen which required a new footprint of the foundation in the back/rear setback.
Mr. Paolini stated via emails that there were surveyor reports filed for all permits issued.

1. | am seeking any and all information regarding the July 11, 2014 permit issued for the
second shed issued by Building Commissioner Tusino -

2. | am seeking any and all information regarding the Building Permit for an addition of a
kitchen in 2012

| am seeking any and all information including but not limited to all surveyor reports, memos,
documents, photos, public notifications to abutters, public hearings, names of inspectors



who inspected 3 Lilian/Lillian Road.

Thank you.
Corey

On Fri, May 24, 2019 at 11:02 AM Corey Spaulding <cspauldingd@gmail.com> wrote:
Mr. Tusino:
| am requesting you respond to this email and not cut/paste response through records
custodian. | am filing with FBI to investigate, please cooperate. My child continues to be
put in harm's way and both Framingham and Natick Police are involved. State police are
also complicit as are Judge Doug Stoddart and numerous others. This appears to be
directly related to my reporting fraud in Framingham Schools and Natick Schools.

1. The ZBA gave Karen Vaz a permit for a shed in 2008 - she was required to remove the
already installed shed to be in compliance with the setback bylaws.

2. The ZBA gave Karen Vaz a permit for a porch in 2013

3. The Building Department which you were and are the Commissioner - July 11, 2014
gave Karen Vaz a permit for a new larger shed to be installed in the same area which the
prior shed was required to be moved - you mailed out the permit without any public
notice, no public hearing, no abutters were notified.

You conspired with Karen Vaz to engage in fraud - this was during the same time | was
questioning Natick School finances and they excluded Sarah - in a sworn affidavit, emails
- Natick claims they relied on my neighbors Karen Vaz and Avi Finder to provide evidence
that Sarah did not reside in Natick. Both Avi Finder and Paul Vaz have been seen outside
our home videotaping - Avi Finder has a camera on the back of his house pointed at my
child's bedroom. You have also provided Mr. Finder with the right to fence in town/city
property with full knowledge that | cannot use my yard because of it.

Are you confirming that Framingham Building Department does not have any
surveyor reports filed for the permits issued to Ms. Vaz? Not for the addition of a
new kitchen which changed the footprint? Not for the new shed or porch/second
addition?

| have witnessed a car drive slowly by my house at 3:30 am and turn into Lilian Road. |
have seen another car taking pictures of my home yesterday - do you know anything
about this?

Mr. Tusino, it appears you conspired with Karen Vaz to file in Land Court against
me for the overgrown vegetation which | was unable to maintain due to Ms. Vaz
ongoing harassment - it appears she was harassing me because you and she both
know the current shed is not in compliance with the setbacks -

Please confirm receipt of this email and begin to chose to cooperate - my child continues
to be put in harm's way and denied an appropriate public education.

Corey

On Thu, May 23, 2019 at 3:55 PM <admin@framingham.foiadirect.gov> wrote:


mailto:cspaulding5@gmail.com
mailto:admin@framingham.foiadirect.gov

City of Framingham, MA

Public Record Request Number:2019-0712
Requester: Corey Spaulding

Request Date: Thursday, May 09, 2019 12:09:00 PM
Response Due Date: Thursday, May 23, 2019

Dear Corey Spaulding:

We have completed the work in reference to your request as referenced above. The
response is given below.

Request Response

Corey we supplied the entire file for both spellings
of the street name. no other documents exist. -
Mike Tusino

Ms. Spaulding,

I did not issue a special permit for the shed. The zoning board of
appeals did. The placement of the shed was inspected by James
Paolini. We have supplied you with the entire contents of the file. If
you are in doubt of James Paolini’s inspection results you may have
the right to appeal to the ZBA.

Mike Tusino

Attachments

This response may or may not contain separate Response Documents to
include specific response and data. In case such separate response documents
exist, they are represented by attachments to this response email. Therefore,
please look for any attachments if they exist. Between Request Response and
attachments, we believe you are receiving a comprehensive response to your
request.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact us at the
following email address.

Thank you.

Michelle Fletcher, Department RAO
Inspectional Services Department
City of Framingham

150 Concord St.



Framingham, MA 01702
Tel: (508)-532-5500
Email: mef@framinghamma.gov

Please click on the following link(s) to download the response document(s).

Note: If you are not able to download the document(s), then you may try right
clicking the link(s) and choose 'Save Link as...' or 'Save target as..." or any other
saving option to download the documents.

2019-0712 C SPAULDING EMAIL.pdf

3 attachments

.EI Building Permit.pdf Kitchen 2012.pdf
30K

.D Building Permit.pdf Vaz shed 7:2014.pdf
31K

.D Permits and Licenses.pdf "ZBA" Vaz.pdf
32K

Corey Spaulding <cspaulding5@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 12, 2019 at 6:52 AM
To: Phil man <mat@framinghamma.gov>, "Yvonne M. Spicer"
<mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>, Corey Spaulding <coreychavezspaulding@gmail.com>,
Boards@framinghamma.gov

Cc: mef@framinghamma.gov, RAO@framinghamma.gov

Building Commissioner Michael Tusino and Zoning Board of Appeals:

| seek clarification of your responses to my public records requests/ new public records
requests:

1. 2008 - Who prevailed in the zoning board of appeals regarding Karen Vaz shed installed
at 3 Lillian (Lilian Road) - Current Chair Phil Ottavani was the Chairman in 2008.

2. 2012 - Please confirm that the permit issued for The Vazs' in 2012 was for a kitchen - not
a shed per your email response of May 29, 2019. Per email, Inspector James Paolini stated
the Vazs had to submit a land surveyor report with a propose to build. Your records
response falsely claimed the 2012 permit was for the new shed installed in 2014.

3. 2013 - The Vas' second story addition with front porch also no land surveyor reports or
proprose to build were required by Commissioner Tusino.

4.2014 - The July 11, 2014 permit was given by Commissioner Tusino and there was no
public notice, no public hearing and no abutters were notified; permit was for a larger shed
to be installed in the same area as the 2008 shed which was found to be in violation of the
setback bylaws - The new shed is not within the setback bylaws.

5. 2014 - July A collaborative neighbor filed a complaint with the Building Department
regarding overgrown vegetation at 230 Prospect Street - Please identify who the neighbor
was.


mailto:mef@framinghamma.gov
https://www.townforms.com/FOIADirect-FraminghamMACitizens/Public/Request/ResponseDocDownload.aspx?pRId=OJQ6pa%2f0UhY%3d&pDocId=cWufHUbjqls%3d
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=1226b54728&view=att&th=16b05aa33057f89f&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_jw9s7nah0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=1226b54728&view=att&th=16b05aa33057f89f&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_jw9s9a3w1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=1226b54728&view=att&th=16b05aa33057f89f&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_jw9sa2on2&safe=1&zw

6. 2015 - The permit for the second story addition with porch also did not require a propose
to build or a surveyor's report.

7.2017 - October 10, - Who was the collaborative neighbor who filed a complaint at
approximately 2:30 PM regarding overgrown vegetation at 230 Prospect Street?

8. Please confirm any familial relationship of Stephen Meltzer of the ZBA Board and Robert
N. Meltzer.

Respectfully submitted,
Corey Spaulding

[Quoted text hidden]

.E Permits and Licenses.pdf _ZBA_ Vaz.pdf
32K

Michelle E. Fletcher <mef@framinghamma.gov> Wed, Jul 24, 2019 at 10:39 AM
To: Corey Spaulding <cspaulding5@gmail.com>, "Michael A. Tusino"
<mat@framinghamma.gov>, "Yvonne M. Spicer" <mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>, Corey
Spaulding <coreychavezspaulding@gmail.com>, "Boards, Committees, and Commissions"
<Boards@framinghamma.gov>

Cc: Records Access Officer <rao@framinghamma.gov>

Good morning,

This records request was previously fulfilled.

Thank you,
Michelle E. Fletcher
City of Framingham

Inspectional Services, Department RAO

[Quoted text hidden]
One Framingham - Focused on the Future

Please be advised that the Massachusetts Secretary of State considers e-mail to be a
public record, and therefore subject to public access under the Massachusetts Public
Records Law,M.G.L. c. 66 § 10.


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=1226b54728&view=att&th=16be5d00207d4fa7&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_jxzytr380&safe=1&zw

Corey Spaulding <coreychavezspaulding@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 2410222;%3

To: "Michelle E. Fletcher" <mef@framinghamma.gov>

Cc: Corey Spaulding <cspauldingd@gmail.com>, "Michael A. Tusino"
<mat@framinghamma.gov>, "Yvonne M. Spicer" <mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>, "Boards,
Committees, and Commissions" <Boards@framinghamma.gov>, Records Access Officer
<rao@framinghamma.gov>

Please provide the date and time this records request was previously fulfilled -
For clarification,please identify each numbered response -

Ex. #1 - Month, date, year and time of email response to email address
(cspauldingd@gmail.com or coreychavezspaulding@gmail.com) and the name of the
Custodian of Records - | believe

there have been 47 since 2011 and one was Michael Tusino - the son/namesake of Building
Commissioner Michael Tusino. Please confirm this.

Respectfully submitted,
c

[Quoted text hidden]

"Never give in, never give in, never, never, never, never-in nothing, great or small,
large or petty - never give in except to convictions of honour and good sense.
Never yield to force; never yield to the apparently overwhelming might of the
enemy." Winston Churchill.

Michael A. Tusino <mat@framinghamma.gov> Wed, Jul 24, 2019 at 11:00 AM
To: Corey Spaulding <coreychavezspaulding@gmail.com>, "Michelle E. Fletcher"
<mef@framinghamma.gov>

Cc: Corey Spaulding <cspauldingd@gmail.com>, "Yvonne M. Spicer"
<mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>, "Boards, Committees, and Commissions"
<Boards@framinghamma.gov>, Records Access Officer <rao@framinghamma.gov>

The date, time and response is in your own email, along
with your plea to the Secretary of State’s Office. | have
highlighted it below in case you have lost track of your
requests. Mike Tusino

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
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| am requesting you respond to this email and not cut/paste response through
records custodian. | am filing with FBI to investigate, please cooperate. My child
continues to be put in harm's way and both Framingham and Natick Police are
involved. State police are also complicit as are Judge Doug Stoddart and numerous
others. This appears to be directly related to my reporting fraud in Framingham
Schools and Natick Schools.
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